



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4976/2007**

B.S.GILL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amardeep Singh Bhalla,
Advocate for Mr. Som Dutt
Sharma, Advocate

Versus

**MANAGEMENT OF M/S DIOCESE TRUST ASSOCIATION &
ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **20.04.2017**

Even on the second call, arguing counsel for petitioner is said to be unavailable.

Rule has been already issued on 24th January, 2011.

List in the week commencing 10th July, 2017 in the category of *regulars*.

SUNIL GAUR, J

APRIL 20, 2017

r