



\$~R-201

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4976/2007**

B.S.GILL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**MANAGEMENT OF M/S DIOCESE TRUST ASSOCIATION &
ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **17.07.2017**

Rule is indicated to have been issued on 24.1.2011. Pleadings are complete.

Let the written synopsis on behalf of the petitioner, which have not been filed in terms of order dated 2.12.2016, be filed within a period of two weeks.

Renotify for hearing on 8th January, 2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 17, 2017/sv