



\$~5(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4976/2007**

B.S.GILL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sapna Kumari and Mr. Gaurav
Bhardwaj, Advs. with petitioner in
person

versus

**MANAGEMENT OF M/S DIOCESE TRUST ASSOCIATION &
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Mr. Abhinav
Kumar, Mr. Akash Kumar and
Ayush, Advs

Mr.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. The parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with compilation of judgments, if any, within a period of six weeks, in case the same have not already been filed, with advance copy to the other side.
2. List the matter for arguments on 02nd September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

PT/dg